TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association, as successor in interest to Midlantic National Bank		07/26/2010	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interactive Data Corporation, successor to Data Broadcasting Corporation
Street Address:	32 Crosby Drive
City:	Bedford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1281405	QUOTREK
Registration Number:	1430906	SIGNAL
Registration Number:	1478386	BONDLINK
Registration Number:	1569401	BONDEDGE
Registration Number:	1781774	SIGNALREPORTS
Registration Number:	1823222	SIGNAL DELAYED
Serial Number:	74347343	DATA BROADCASTING CORPORATION
Serial Number:	74436398	SIGNAL
Serial Number:	74472451	DBC
Serial Number:	74472463	RACETRAX
Serial Number:	74500627	QUOTREK
Serial Number:	74514760	SIGNALCARD
Serial Number:	74336366	DATA APPLIANCE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004951 FRAME: 0461

Serial Number: 74336367 STADIUM WATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 455-2222

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Marcela Robledo, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
 046994/0004

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Marcela Robledo

 Signature:
 /mr/

 Date:
 01/29/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=IDCPNCRelease#page1.tif source=IDCPNCRelease#page2.tif source=IDCPNCRelease#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004951 FRAME: 0462

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

PNC Bank, National Association ("PNC"), as successor in interest to Midlantic National Bank ("Midlantic National"), enters into this Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property (the "Release") as of July <u>26</u>, 2010, in favor of Interactive Data Corporation, successor to Data Broadcasting Corporation (collectively "IDCO"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal business address at 32 Crosby Drive, Bedford, MA 01730.

Introduction

- A. Data Broadcasting Corporation and Midlantic National entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated April 29, 1994 (the "Security Agreement"). Unless otherwise defined in this Release, all capitalized terms it uses shall have the meanings given them in the Security Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Data Broadcasting Corporation granted to Midlantic National interests (the "Security Interest") in the Marks, Patents and Copyrights (the "Intellectual Property"), including but not limited to the Marks listed on the attached Schedule A, the Patents listed on Schedule B, and the Copyrights listed on Schedule C.
- C. The United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") recorded a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks against the United States Trademarks on May 12, 1994 at Reel 1151; Frame 0200;
- D. The United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") recorded a Collateral Assignment of Patents against the United States Patents on May 12, 1994 at Reel 06983; Frame 0049;
- E. The United States Copyright Office recorded a Collateral Assignment of Copyright against the United States Copyrights on July 20, 1994 at document number V3013P504;
- F. IDCO has satisfied all of its outstanding obligations under the Security Agreement. Consequently, PNC releases and reassigns to IDCO any and all of its security interests in the Intellectual Property, including but not limited to the Marks listed on the attached Schedule A, the Patents listed on Schedule B, and the Copyrights listed on Schedule C. The parties seek to make a record of that release and reassignment.

Terms

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which PNC acknowledges, it hereby:

- (i) Releases, discharges, and relinquishes its security interests in the Intellectual Property; and
- (ii) Reassigns to IDCO any and all right, title and interest that it may have had in the Intellectual Property.

DB1/65224287.1

PNC specifically acknowledges that the Security Agreement is no longer effective and that it does not own any rights to or have any ownership interest in the Intellectual Property, and all of its rights and remedies with respect to the Intellectual Property have been and are now extinguished. Moreover, PNC specifically acknowledges that this Release applies to it for the benefit of IDCO.

PNC will execute and deliver in the future as necessary, any additional documents that IDCO reasonably determines are required to release, discharge, relinquish and reassign its security interests in the Intellectual Property collateral to IDCO.

By: Scott L. Smale:
Title: Vice President

State of Orno)
County of Cuyahoga)

On this 26 day of July , 2010, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Scott Social , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was drugged leave , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. [affix seal]

Notary Public Dontto Q Craser Cusahoga County My commission expires: 6-21-2015

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
QUOTREK	1,281,405	June 12, 1984
SIGNAL	1,430,906	March 3, 1987
BONDLINK	1,478,386	March 1, 1988
BONDEDGE	1,569,401	December 5, 1989
SIGNALREPORTS	1,781,774	July 13, 1993
SIGNAL DELAYED	1,823,222	February 22, 1994

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
DATA BROADCASTING CORPORATION	74/347,343	January 11, 1993
SIGNAL	74/436,398	September 17, 1993
DBC	74/472,451	December 22, 1993
RACETRAX	74/472,463	December 22, 1993
QUOTREK	74/500,627	March 15, 1994
SIGNALCARD	74/514,760	April 21, 1994

SCHEDULE B

INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
DATA APPLIANCE	74/336,366	December 3, 1992
STADIUM WATCH	74/336,367	December 3, 1992

DB1/65224287,1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004951 FRAME: 0465

RECORDED: 01/29/2013